Deon Gericke

From: Julia Magoro <JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 16 March 2021 12:56
To: Jacques Minnaar; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; catherine@vezidebeer.co.za;

elmi@jrattorneys.co.za; Isupra@sriaw.co.za; mamojee@rsabar.com;
admin@bandataw.co.za; adviee@msn.com; marna@vzir.co.za; sanet@njkroep.co.za;
tshitake29@gmail.com; andianus@coertze.net; roslynn@vezidebeer.co.za;
judiths@raf co.za; rasepuetiarc@gmail.com; osmwim@gmail.com; wroos@rsabar.com;
Helena Schutte; catarina@lawcircie.co.za

Cc: info@churchsauarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@naticnaibarcouncil.co.za;
ihbadmin@iaw.co.za; jhbbar@law.co za; ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.<o.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; nccadmin@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; motions pretoria

Subject: UNCPPOSED 24 MARCH 2021
Attachments: UNCPPOSED 24 MARCH 2021 JUDGE MUNZHELE.rtf; 24 MARCH 21 UNOPPOSED

MOTION DIRECTIVE BY MUNZHELELE Al.docx

Dear All

Attached hereto please find Unopposed motion roil and Directive of the 24t March
2021 before Munzhelele Al.

UNOPPOSED MOTION DIRECTICE

Kindly note that the unopposed roll before the Honourable Acting Judge
Munzhelele on 24 March 2021 will be dealt with in open court. Legal

practitioners (and their clients) are requested strictly to adhere tc the following

safety measures:




1.  All removals, settlements and postponements will be deait with at the

outset.

2. The roll will then be called in seniority. Counsel may enter the court in

batches of ten at a time. Once counsel leave the court, counsel for the

following ten cases may enter.

3. Counsel is reguested to adhere to social distancing norms, and to

continuously wear a mask.

4. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are timeously uploaded to
Caselines as documents will not be accepted from the bar.

5. Alf draft orders must be in duplicate.

Regards

Disslaimar
The Information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intenced solaiy for use by the recipiert o
others authaorized to reccive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosur:, copying, distriutinn o talkiwl

oction in reletion of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawfui.

This emaii has beon scanned for viruses and meiware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimnacast Lig, an innovaterin
Software as a Service {GaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your humarn genzrated dota, Snacizlizing ing
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




Dear All

UNCPFPOSED MOTION NOTICE

Kindly note that the unopposed roll before the Honourable Acting
Judge Munzhelele on 24 March 2021 will be dealt with in open
court. Legal practitioners (and their clients) are requested strictly

to adhere to the following safety measures:

1.  All removais, settlements and postponements wiil be dealt
with at the outset.

2.  The roll will then be called in seniority. Counsel may enter
the court in batches of ten at a time. Once counsel leave
the court, counsel for the following ten cases may enter.

3. Counsel is requested to adhere to social distancing norms,
and to continuously wear a mask.

4. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are timeously

uploaded to Caselines as documents will not be accepted

from the bar.




5.

All draft orders must be in duplicate.

Regards




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

U

b
»

T &E

P
L.

C

TIME: SH30

24 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELE Aj

1. CHANGING TIDES Vs N T R NDEBELE
2. S MTHOMBOTHI VS RAF

3. MMIACOBS VS RAF

4. FNB BANKLTD VS O MSEBELE

5. AGROQOS VS JJ ROOS

6. BMW FINANCIAL V5 D AIYER

68711/19

16832/17

1620/19

51480/20

4604/20

387/21




1C.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

17.

18.

EX PARTE: ] A VAN ROOYEN

J KISONDE+1

FNB BANK LTD

W PRINSLOO

T G TSHITAKE

N D MANYIKE

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: S GUMEDE

V NGWANA

. NEDBANK LTD

SSTEYN

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

S KHUMALQ

RAF

R S TSHITAKE

RAF

M E MADONDO+1

RAF

G OTIENO

D A STEYN

P R N DIKE

7747/21

2625/21

59436/20

33921/17

5564/21

9793/17

19474/20

46599/18

58438/20

56881/19

48243/20

41007/18




19. FNB BANK LTD VS M M MOKHELE 71270/19




