Deon Gericke

From:

Julia Magoro < JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Tuesday, 16 March 2021 12:56

To:

Jacques Minnaar; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; catherine@vezidebeer.co.za;

elmi@irattorneys.co.za; lsupra@srlaw.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com;

admin@bandalaw.co.za; advlee@msn.com; marna@vzlr.co.za; sanet@njkroep.co.za;

tshitake29@gmail.com; andianus@coertze.net; roslynn@vezidebeer.co.za;

judiths@raf.co.za; rasepuetjarc@gmail.com; osmwim@gmail.com; wroos@rsabar.com;

Helena Schutte: catarina@lawcircle.co.za

Cc:

info@churchsouarebar.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

gautengsocadv@gmail.com; nccadmin@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; motions pretoria

UNOPPOSED 24 MARCH 2021

Subject: Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 24 MARCH 2021 JUDGE MUNZHELE.rtf; 24 MARCH 21 UNOPPOSED

MOTION DIRECTIVE BY MUNZHELELE AJ.docx

Dear All

Attached hereto please find Unopposed motion roll and Directive of the 24th March 2021 before Munzhelele AJ.

UNOPPOSED MOTION DIRECTICE

Time: 9h30

Court: 6E

Kindly note that the unopposed roll before the Honourable Acting Judge Munzhelele on 24 March 2021 will be dealt with in open court. Legal practitioners (and their clients) are requested strictly to adhere to the following safety measures:

- 1. All removals, settlements and postponements will be dealt with at the outset.
- 2. The roll will then be called in seniority. Counsel may enter the court in batches of ten at a time. Once counsel leave the court, counsel for the following ten cases may enter.
- Counsel is requested to adhere to social distancing norms, and to continuously wear a mask.
- 4. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are timeously uploaded to Caselines as documents will not be accepted from the bar.
- 5. All draft orders must be in duplicate.

Regards

Disglaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

Dear All

UNOPPOSED MOTION NOTICE

Kindly note that the unopposed roll before the Honourable Acting
Judge Munzhelele on 24 March 2021 will be dealt with in open
court. Legal practitioners (and their clients) are requested strictly
to adhere to the following safety measures:

- 1. All removals, settlements and postponements will be dealt with at the outset.
- The roll will then be called in seniority. Counsel may enter the court in batches of ten at a time. Once counsel leave the court, counsel for the following ten cases may enter.
- Counsel is requested to adhere to social distancing norms,
 and to continuously wear a mask.
- 4. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are timeously uploaded to Caselines as documents will not be accepted from the bar.

5. All draft orders must be in duplicate.

Regards

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

COURT 6E

TIME: 9H30

24 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELE AJ

1.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	N T R NDEBELE	68711/19
2.	S MTHOMBOTHI	VS	RAF	16832/17
3.	M M JACOBS	VS	RAF	1620/19
4.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	O MSEBELE	51480/20
5.	A G ROOS	VS	J J ROOS	4604/20
6.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	D AIYER	387/21

7. EX PARTE: J A VAN ROOYEN

2.

		۲.	
8. J KISONDE+1	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	2625/21
9. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S KHUMALO	59436/20
10. W PRINSLOO	VS	RAF	33921/17
11. T G TSHITAKE	VS	R S TSHITAKE	5564/21
12. N D MANYIKE	VS	RAF	9793/17
13. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M E MADONDO+1	19474/20
14. EX PARTE: S GUMEDE			46599/18
15. V NGWANA	VS	RAF	58438/20
16. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G OTIENO	56881/19
17. S STEYN	VS	D A STEYN	48243/20
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P R N DIKE	41007/18